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S14. [The questioner (Moulana M. | Faruqi)
was absent. For answer, | Tide cots. 1757—60
infra.]

Oral Answers

TRAINING TO GOVERNMENT  SERVANTS IN
FIRST AID HOME NURSING

*315. SHRI P. N. RAJABHOJ: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 50 in the I Rajya Sabha on the Ist December, 1958 and state:

(a) whether Government have implemented the proposal of imparling training to Government servants in First Aid and Home Nursing; and

(b) if so, how many Government servants are under training at present; and

(c) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, what are the reasons for the delay in implementing the proposal?

THE MINISTER oF STATE m THE
MINISTRY oF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI B,
N. DATAR): (a) to (c). About 1,500
Government employeea have expressed their willingness to undergo the proposed training, and a programme is being worked out in consultation with the Indian Red Cross
Society.
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SHRI B. N. DATAR: In the fiwt place the

Government employees will be given this training provided they agree.
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SHRI B. N. DATAR: They are all in Government service in the different departments. I cannot give him the break-up.

SETTING UP OF ABSAM OIL REFINERY

fSHRI V. K. DHAGE: fJ SHRI
PURNA CHANDRA ' »
SHARMA:
~ MOULANA M. FARUQI:

Will the Minister of STEEL, MINES AND FUEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the selection of Noon-mati as site for the setting up of tht refinery in Assam has been finalised;

(b) what are the other sites examined by Government in this connection; and

(c) whether the Government of Assam made any recommendations' in the matter; and if so, what were they; and

(d) when the report of the expert* for the selection of site was received by Government?

THE MINISTER OF MINES AND OIL (SHRI
K. D. MALAVIYA): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Amingaon, Jogigopa, Silghat, Rangiya, North-Gauhati, Sillagrant, Nij Sindurighopa,

Borchandra, Kok-rajhar, Kahikuchi and Chandrapur

(¢) No, Sir

(d) On 23.3.1959.

SHRI PURNA CHANDRA

SHARMA: When was thig investigation completed?

SHRI K. D. MALAVIYA: Th« investigation was undertaken two times. The first lot of recommendations came, and then after that tht

fThe question was actually asked on the floor of House by Shri V. K. Dhage.

